

Appeal No. 10-6105

UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE TENTH CIRCUIT

VICKI KOCH aka VICKI BUTRICK
Plaintiff - Appellant

v.

CITY OF DEL CITY, a municipal
corporation, and JOHN BEECH,
an individual,
Defendants - Appellees

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT VICKI KOCH aka VICKI BUTRICK

Appeal from the United States District Court For The Western District Of Oklahoma
The Honorable Timothy D. DeGiusti
Case Number CIV-07-371-D

Valerie Williford, OBA#18493
625 N.W. 13th Street
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma
Telephone: (405) 226-8585
Facsimiles: (405) 525-2250
vawlaw@gmail.com
Attorney For Appellant
Vicki Koch aka Vicki Butrick

November 22, 2010

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	APPELLATE JURISDICTION	1
II.	OBJECTION TO ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW	1
III.	OBJECTIONS TO APPELLEES' STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
IV.	APPELLEES' STATEMENT OF FACTS	4
V.	APPELLEES' OBJECTION TO APPELLANT'S STATEMENT OF FACTS	7
VI.	ARGUMENT	9
	A. BEECH DID NOT HAVE PROBABLE CAUSE TO ARREST KOCH.	9
	B. OFFICER BEECH IS NOT ENTITLED TO QUALIFIED IMMUNITY.	13
	C. BEECH USED EXCESSIVE FORCE.	13
	D. KOCH CAN STATE A MALICIOUS PROSECUTION CLAIM AGAINST BEECH.	16
	E. KOCH'S STATE LAW CLAIMS SHOULD BE REMANDED FOR TRIAL.	18
	F. KOCH SHOULD HAVE BEEN GRANTED A CONTINUANCE.	18
VII.	CONCLUSION	19
	CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	19
	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<i>Brierley v. Schoenfeld</i> , 781 F.2d 838, 841 (10 th Cir. 1986)	10
<i>Brown v. City of Oklahoma City</i> , ¶18, 1986 OK CIV APP 1, 721 P.2d 1346	13
<i>Cortez v. McCauley</i> , 478 F.3d 1108, 1129 (10 th Cir. 2007)	15
<i>Fisher v. City of Las Cruces</i> , 584 F.3d 888, 893-894 (10 th Cir. 2009)	14
<i>Manlove v. Tansy</i> , 981 F.2d 473 (10 th Cir. 1992)	19
<i>Marsh v. State</i> , 761 P.2d 915 (Okla.Crim.App. 1988)	12
<i>Mick v. Brewer</i> , 76 F.3d 1127 (10 th Cir. 1996)	14
<i>Pierce v. Gilchrist</i> , 359 F.3d 1279, 1293 (10 th Cir. 2004)	17
<i>Taylor v. Meacham</i> , 82 F.3d 1556, 1562 (10 th Cir. 1996)	17
<i>U.S. v. Espinosa</i> , 771 F.2d 1382, 1407 (10 th Cir. 1985).	9
<i>U.S. v. Sanchez</i> , 555 F.3d 910 (10 th Cir. 2009)	12
<i>Wilkins v. DeReyes</i> , 528 F.3d 790, 799 (10 th Cir. 2008)	17
22 O.S. §193	13
42 U.S.C. §1983	14
43A O.S. §§10-101 through 10-110	10
